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Dam Safety Regions and Contacts
Russ Baxter – Deputy Director 

Dam Safety and Floodplain Management 
and Soil and Water Conservation

804-786-2291
Russ.Baxter@dcr.virginia.gov

Wendy Howard-Cooper – Division Director
Dam Safety and Floodplain Management 

804-786-5099
wendy.howard-Cooper@dcr.virginia.gov

REGION 3
Scott J. Thomas, P.E.
Regional Dam Safety Engineer
600 E. Main St., 24th Floor
Richmond, VA 23219
804-625-3994
Scott.Thomas@dcr.virginia.gov

REGION 2
Mark W. Killgore, P.E., D.WRE, F.ASCE
Regional Dam Safety Engineer
600 E. Main St., 24th Floor
Richmond, VA 23219
804-786-1359
Mark.Killgore@dcr.virginia.gov

REGION 1
Zhengang “Michael” Wang, P.E., Ph.D., C.F.M.
Regional Dam Safety Engineer
98 Alexandria Pike, Suite 33
Warrenton, VA 20186-2849
540-351-1587
Zhengang.Wang@dcr.virginia.gov

REGION 4
Steven Bricker, P.E.
Regional Dam Safety Engineer
8 Radford St., Suite 102A
Christiansburg, VA 24073
540-394-2550
Steven.Bricker@dcr.virginia.gov

REGION 5
Justin Deel, P.E.
Regional Dam Safety Engineer
900 Natural Resources Drive, Room 2028 
Fontaine Research Park
Charlottesville, VA 22903
804-221-0476 Cell
Justin.Deel@dcr.virginia.gov

Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation
600 E. Main St., 24th Floor

Richmond, VA 23219
9/29/2020
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